Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Homeland Interactive Technology Ltd.

家鄉互動科技有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 3798)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Homeland Interactive Technology Ltd. (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong will be changed to LM8, 5/F, Lee & Man Commercial Center, 169 Electric Road, North Point, Hong Kong with effect from 31 January 2024.

The website, email, telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board Homeland Interactive Technology Ltd. Wu Chengze Chairman

Hong Kong, 31 January 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Wu Chengze, Mr. Ding Chunlong and Mr. Tang Yinghao; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Hu Yangyang, Mr. Zhang Yuguo and Ms. Guo Ying.